
2014-2015 SUNY Cortland Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-6   Conf: 14-4   Home: 9-2   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 3-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Dumas, Brittney 27-27 852 31.6 196-449 .437 14-55 .255 78-109 .716 68 174 242 9.0 66 2 44 71 33 29 484 17.9
22 Chapko, Cassidy 27-27 714 26.4 84-203 .414 32-102 .314 39-56 .696 13 52 65 2.4 47 1 52 51 1 30 239 8.9
33 Frasier, Rae 26-10 362 13.9 83-146 .568 0-0 .000 29-49 .592 53 89 142 5.5 40 0 14 23 12 14 195 7.5
23 Wolstenholme, Erin 27-17 645 23.9 85-218 .390 18-81 .222 10-14 .714 32 101 133 4.9 69 3 42 44 9 30 198 7.3
04 Rando, Brittany 27-17 663 24.6 54-149 .362 38-100 .380 19-21 .905 15 46 61 2.3 21 0 30 23 1 25 165 6.1
05 McHugh, Kerry 27-0 365 13.5 43-137 .314 33-96 .344 9-14 .643 13 21 34 1.3 24 0 31 28 1 13 128 4.7
10 Minor, Lindsey 27-27 777 28.8 41-90 .456 1-7 .143 24-40 .600 31 77 108 4.0 57 1 91 60 4 56 107 4.0
14 Levine, Danielle 27-9 514 19.0 32-79 .405 10-28 .357 29-37 .784 32 48 80 3.0 41 0 27 29 2 11 103 3.8
31 DeMarco, Brooke 23-1 190 8.3 21-37 .568 0-0 .000 17-23 .739 12 27 39 1.7 15 0 14 17 1 2 59 2.6
32 Seger, Sarah 26-0 230 8.8 21-54 .389 0-2 .000 13-21 .619 26 33 59 2.3 11 0 15 13 3 11 55 2.1
20 Ulrich, Annie 12-0 30 2.5 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 1 2 3 0.3 1 0 1 6 0 1 9 0.8
11 White, Shannon 21-0 133 6.3 3-15 .200 2-7 .286 7-13 .538 6 8 14 0.7 11 0 24 10 1 10 15 0.7
Total 27 5475 202.8 666-1586 .420 148-478 .310 277-400 .693 340 756 1096 40.6 404 7 385 387 68 232 1757 65.07
Opponents 5475 202.8 508-1519 .334 177-632 .280 278-435 .639 336 644 980 36.3 428 6 315 437 53 204 1471 54.48

Team Statistics CORTLAND OPP
SCORING 1757 1471
    Points Per Game 65.1 54.5
    Scoring Margin 10.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 666-1586 508-1519
    Field Goal Pct .420 .334
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-478 177-632
    3PT FG Pct .310 .280
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-400 278-435
    FT Pct .693 .639
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 10.3
REBOUNDS 1096 980
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 36.3
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 385 315
    Assists Per Game 14.3 11.7
TURNOVERS 387 437
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 16.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 232 204
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.6
BLOCKS 68 53
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.0
ATTENDANCE 1,625 3,800
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-148 13-292
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-138

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SUNY Cortland 839 886 32 1757
Opponents 694 744 33 1471

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/14 vs U.S. Coast Guard Academy W 60-55 217
11/16/14 vs Trinity Coll. (CT) W 68-48 75
11/21/14 ST. LAWRENCE UNIV. W 67-57 150
11/25/14 at William Smith College W 71-41 124
12/02/14 ITHACA COLLEGE L 61-64 150

* 12/05/14 BUFFALO STATE W 87-67 200
* 12/06/14 FREDONIA W 68-49 150

12/13/14 at SUNY Polytechnic W 69-57 106
* 01/06/15 SUNY NEW PALTZ W 58-49 100
* 01/09/15 SUNY OSWEGO W 81-62 125
* 01/13/15 at SUNY Geneseo L 41-50 200
* 01/16/15 at SUNY Potsdam W 73-36 57
* 01/17/15 at SUNY Plattsburgh W 65-56 491
* 01/20/15 SUNY GENESEO L (OT) 64-68 125

01/24/15 at Elmira College W 60-34 323
* 01/30/15 at SUNY Oneonta W (OT) 59-57 451
* 01/31/15 at SUNY New Paltz L 65-75 150
* 02/03/15 COLLEGE AT BROCKPORT W 56-45 125
* 02/06/15 at Buffalo State W 78-64 600
* 02/07/15 at Fredonia W (OT) 66-65 200
* 02/10/15 SUNY ONEONTA W 64-56 150
* 02/13/15 SUNY PLATTSBURGH W 51-36 150
* 02/14/15 SUNY POTSDAM W 88-53 200
* 02/17/15 at College at Brockport L 59-68 250
* 02/20/15 at SUNY Oswego W 67-50 136

02/27/15 vs SUNY New Paltz W 57-48 123
02/28/15 at SUNY Geneseo L 54-61 712

* = Conference game



2014-2015 SUNY Cortland Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Dumas, Brittney 18-18 557 30.9 131-292 .449 8-34 .235 51-74 .689 41 113 154 8.6 49 2 31 47 24 19 321 17.8
33 Frasier, Rae 18-8 266 14.8 67-111 .604 0-0 .000 18-31 .581 44 69 113 6.3 26 0 8 15 8 9 152 8.4
22 Chapko, Cassidy 18-18 481 26.7 54-137 .394 20-72 .278 22-32 .688 7 33 40 2.2 29 1 43 39 1 22 150 8.3
23 Wolstenholme, Erin 18-10 414 23.0 57-144 .396 9-50 .180 8-12 .667 20 60 80 4.4 46 1 28 27 4 19 131 7.3
04 Rando, Brittany 18-10 432 24.0 41-106 .387 29-74 .392 17-19 .895 13 33 46 2.6 13 0 22 14 1 18 128 7.1
05 McHugh, Kerry 18-0 245 13.6 25-91 .275 18-61 .295 5-9 .556 7 16 23 1.3 14 0 22 19 1 6 73 4.1
14 Levine, Danielle 18-7 364 20.2 21-60 .350 8-24 .333 21-25 .840 25 31 56 3.1 30 0 14 17 2 8 71 3.9
10 Minor, Lindsey 18-18 523 29.1 26-55 .473 1-6 .167 15-23 .652 19 42 61 3.4 42 1 68 38 2 38 68 3.8
31 DeMarco, Brooke 17-1 142 8.4 20-29 .690 0-0 .000 11-15 .733 8 20 28 1.6 10 0 10 13 1 1 51 3.0
32 Seger, Sarah 18-0 133 7.4 10-29 .345 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 11 17 28 1.6 7 0 10 7 2 8 24 1.3
20 Ulrich, Annie 8-0 17 2.1 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 1 9 1.1
11 White, Shannon 15-0 101 6.7 3-14 .214 2-6 .333 4-7 .571 5 6 11 0.7 10 0 21 9 1 9 12 0.8
Total 18 3675 204.2 458-1074 .426 95-327 .291 179-260 .688 231 491 722 40.1 277 5 277 258 47 158 1190 66.11
Opponents 3675 204.2 342-1012 .338 119-421 .283 203-307 .661 231 430 661 36.7 275 3 207 302 36 133 1006 55.89

Team Statistics CORTLAND OPP
SCORING 1190 1006
    Points Per Game 66.1 55.9
    Scoring Margin 10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 458-1074 342-1012
    Field Goal Pct .426 .338
3 POINT FG-ATT 95-327 119-421
    3PT FG Pct .291 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-260 203-307
    FT Pct .688 .661
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 11.3
REBOUNDS 722 661
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 36.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 277 207
    Assists Per Game 15.4 11.5
TURNOVERS 258 302
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 158 133
    Steals Per Game 8.8 7.4
BLOCKS 47 36
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.0
ATTENDANCE 1,325 2,535
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-147 9-282
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SUNY Cortland 571 587 32 1190
Opponents 462 511 33 1006

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/14 BUFFALO STATE W 87-67 200
12/06/14 FREDONIA W 68-49 150
01/06/15 SUNY NEW PALTZ W 58-49 100
01/09/15 SUNY OSWEGO W 81-62 125
01/13/15 at  SUNY Geneseo L 41-50 200
01/16/15 at  SUNY Potsdam W 73-36 57
01/17/15 at  SUNY Plattsburgh W 65-56 491
01/20/15 SUNY GENESEO L (OT) 64-68 125
01/30/15 at  SUNY Oneonta W (OT) 59-57 451
01/31/15 at  SUNY New Paltz L 65-75 150
02/03/15 COLLEGE AT BROCKPORT W 56-45 125
02/06/15 at  Buffalo State W 78-64 600
02/07/15 at  Fredonia W (OT) 66-65 200
02/10/15 SUNY ONEONTA W 64-56 150
02/13/15 SUNY PLATTSBURGH W 51-36 150
02/14/15 SUNY POTSDAM W 88-53 200
02/17/15 at  College at Brockport L 59-68 250
02/20/15 at  SUNY Oswego W 67-50 136


